
Stepping Stone Contacts  
 

Feel free to e-mail our info@steppingstonesupportcenter.com for general questions! 
 

Finance & Operations Team 

Name Title E-mail Number 

Mark 
Haddock 

Finance and Operations 
Director 

mhaddock@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 
 

303-872-6882 
ext. 702 

Hannah Kruse Billing and Operations 
Manager 

hkruse@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 726 

Kendall Beck Billing Assistant kbeck@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 
 

 

Program Team 

Jennifer Biggs Program Director jbiggs@steppingstonesupportcenter.com   
 

303-872-6882 
ext. 701 

Jamie Kyer Program Manager jkyer@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 
 

303-872-6882 
ext. 731 

Tracy Hale Program Manager thale@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 727 

Chris Nitta Front Desk/Admin 
Support 

cnitta@steppingstonesupportcenter.com Front Desk:  
(303) 997-4846 

Meredith 
Eisinger 

CO-OP Coordinator & 
Lead Advisor 

meisinger@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 4 

Jill Bayard Program Coordinator jbayard@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 740 

Aly Finch Rollin Stones Manager afinch@steppingstonesupportcenter.com  

Employment Services Team 

Suzanne Ball Employment Services 
Director 

sball@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 717 

Justin Sisson Employment Services 
Manager 

jsisson@steppingstonesupportcenter.com  303-872-6882 
ext. 738 

Becky 
Nicholas  

Lead Pre-ETS Counselor bnicholas@steppingstonesupportcenter.com  303-872-6882 
ext. 742 

Melis Miller Benefits Coordinator mmiller@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 741 

In-Home Services Team 

Coneda 
Weatherly 

In-Home Services 
Director 

cweatherly@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 720 
Work Cell: 720-
655-0630 

Amy Porter In-Home Services 
Senior Manager 

aporter@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 729 
Work Cell: 
720-655-0653 

Cheri Trusler  In-Home Services 
Senior Manager 

ctrusler@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 733 
Work Cell: 
720-655-0661 
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Jacob Cronin  In-Home Services 
Senior Manager 

jcronin@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 735 
Work Cell: 
720-655-0666 

Becky 
Petrucelli 

In-Home Services 
Senior Manager 

bpetrucelli@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 734 
Work Cell: 
720-655-0672 

Becky 
Maulding 

In-Home Services 
Manager 

bmaulding@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 737 
Work Cell: 
720-314-4356 

Brian 
Boatman 

In-Home Services 
Manager 

bboatman@steppingstonesupportcenter.com  303-872-6882 
ext. 739 
Work Cell: 
303-901-7665 

Katie Healey Agency Nurse khealey@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 721 

Ozge Nill Licensed Professional 
Counselor 

onill@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 732 
Work Cell: 
720-655-0671 

People Care Team 

Crista Carnes  People Care Director  ccarnes@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 707 
 

Lyndy Brown  Project Specialist  lbrown@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 707 

Carley Jackson  People Care/Intake 
Coordinator  

cjackson@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 736 
 

Executive Team 

Chelsea Krupa  Associate Executive 
Director  

ckrupa@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 704 
 

Bryn 
Baldassari 

Executive Director bbaldassari@steppingstonesupportcenter.com 303-872-6882 
ext. 700 
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